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2023 - 2024 
COMMERCIAL COUNCIL MEMBERS 

 

Ed Thor, Council President 
Heather Kouns, Council Vice President 

Bus Shell Manufacturer 

Steve Zeigler 
Prevost Car, Inc., C632 

5544 E. Via Montoya Drive 
Phoenix, AZ  85054 

Phone:  602-418-6406 
Email:  steve.zeigler@volvo.com 

Campground 

Heather Kouns 
Downtown Riverside RV Park, C11584 

250 S. Locust Street 
North Little Rock, AR  72114 

Phone:  501-500-3728 
Email:  heather@northlittlerock.org 

Chassis Builder 

Jeremy Buckmeier 
Freightliner Custom Chassis, C1905 

552 Hyatt Street 
Gaffney, SC  29341 

Phone:  864-206-8588 
Email:  Jeremy.Buckmeier@daimlertruck.com 

Jeff Wertz 
Spartan RV Chassis Shyft Group, C3322 

1000 Reynolds Road 
Charlotte, MI  48813 

Phone:  517-899-1380 
Email:  jeff.wertz@spartanrvchassis.com 
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Component Manufacturer 
 

Jeremy Drebenstedt 
Demco-Dethmers Mfg. Co., C2262 

4010 320th Street 
Boyden, IA  51234 

Cell Phone:  812-455-9411 
Fax:  800-845-6420 

Email:  jeremy.drebenstedt@demco-
products.com 

 
Chris Crowel 

Cummins Inc., C4251 
500 Jackson Street, COB111 

Columbus, IN  47201 
Phone:  812-343-5946 

Email:  chris.a.crowel@cummins.com 

 
Beau Gringer 

Diamond Shield, C8873 
452 Lee Road 

Rochester, NY  14606 
Phone:  888-806-5862 

Fax:  585-546-3968 
Email:  bgringer@diamond-shield.com 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 

RV Dealer 
 

 
Randy Goodwin 

Campers Inn of Macon-Byron, C11709 
205 Sage Drive 

Warner Robins, GA  31088 
Phone: 478-956-6111 

Cell Phone:  478-319-6585 
Email:  rgoodwin@campersinn.com 

 
 

 
Chuck Lasley 

National Indoor RV Centers C12184 
498 E. State Hwy. 121 
Lewisville, TX  75057 
Phone: 469-277-1330 

Email:  clasley@nirvc.com 
 
 

 
 

RV Manufacturer 
 

Tyle Fore 
Foretravel Inc., C233 

1221 NW Stallings Drive 
Nacogdoches, TX 75964 

Phone:  936-564-8367 ext. 212 
Email:  tyle.fore@foretravel.com 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Carter Yoder 
Entegra Coach, C12446 

903 S. Main Street 
Middlebury, IN  46540 
Phone:  574-825-5861 

Email:  carter_yoder@jayco.com 
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Supplier 
 

Mike Sabatini 
Blue Ox, C2903 
One Mill Road 
P.O. Box 430 

Pender, NE  68047 
Phone:  402-385-3051 

Email:  mikesabatini@blueox.com 
 

David Robinson 
Roadmaster, C2954 

6110 NE 127th Avenue 
Vancouver, WA  98682 
Phone:  360-597-2495 

Email: drobinson@roadmasterinc.com 
 

Nel Filliger 
Fantasy RV Tours, C5644 

7250 Peak Drive, Suite #108 
Las Vegas, NV  89128 
Phone:  702-595-1952 

Fax:  702-789-1075 
Email:  nel@fantasyrvtours.org 

 

Kevin Carlin 
4TZ Marketing C14346 

F21 Shirley Lane 
Lawrenceville, NJ 08648 
Phone:  609-947-1188 

Email:  kevincarlin57@gmail.com 
 

Ed Thor 
FMCA Roadside Rescue powered by Saferide 

RV Motor Club, C13660 
5001 Spring Valley Rd. #350W 

Dallas, TX  75244 
Phone: 972-455-1900 

Email:  ethor@vehicleadminservices.com 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 


